

Consultation on Amendments to the Management of Health and Safety at Work Regulations 2003

Closing Date: 4th June 2025

Douglas City Council Response

Question 1:

Are you content with the proposal that the amended regulations are extended to agency workers, particularly to new and expectant mothers?

□ Yes □ No

If no, please explain your answer:

Question 2:

Are you content that the General Principles of Prevention are given consideration by employers when deciding on arrangements following an assessment of risks?

□ Yes □ No

If no, please explain your answer:

Question 3:

Are you content that amended regulations will remove an exemption on the requirement for construction sites to undertake a fire safety risk assessment?

□ Yes

 \Box No

If no, please explain your answer:

Question 4:

Are you content for the Management of Health and Safety at Work (Amendment) Regulations 2025 to be enacted?

□ Yes □ No

If no, please explain your answer:

Question 5:

Do you have any other comments or concerns regarding the introduction of this legislation?

Further comments or concerns:

These changes fill some gaps that are required to be addressed to bring the IoM closer to UK regulations.